NOTIFICATION

Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 3rd December, 2021.

Gujarat State Tax on Professions, Trades, Callings and Employments (Amendment) Act, 2021. **No.GHN-93-PFT-2021-S.1(2)(3)TH:-** In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 1 of the Gujarat State tax on Professions, Trades, Callings and Employments(Amendment) Act, 2021 (Guj. 10 of 2021), the Government of Gujarat hereby appoints 3rd December, 2021 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Dilip Thaker
Deputy Secretary to Government.

No.PFT-102021-293-Th Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar Dated 3rd December,2021

Copy through email to:-

- -Additional Chief Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Personal Secretary to Hon. Minister for Finance, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Joint Secretary, O/o the Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Additional Chief Secretary, Urban Development and Urban Housing Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Additional Chief Secretary, Panchayat, Rural Housing and Rural Development Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Principal Secretary, Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Chief Commissioner of State Tax, Gujarat State, Ahmedabad
- -Secretary (Economic Affairs), Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- -Secretary, Legislative & Parliamentary Affairs Dept., Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar (With request to publish Gujarati translation of this notification in Government Gazette)
- -Manager Government Central Press, Gandhinagar (With request to publish this notification in Government Gazette Extraordinary issue as per I&MD Gr. Dated 03.07.2021)
- -System Manager, Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar (with request to upload on Finance Department's website)

-Branch Select File

(Vijay Sangadiya) Section Officer, Finance Department